SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 1

THE NORTHERN IRELAND FIRE AND RESCUE SERVICE BOARD

The Northern Ireland Assembly Disqualification Act 1975 (c. 25)

17. In Part II of Schedule 1 to the Northern Ireland Assembly Disqualification Act 1975 (bodies whose members are disqualified) there shall be inserted, at the appropriate place—" The Northern Ireland Fire and Rescue Service Board".

Changes to legislation:
There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The Fire and Rescue Services (Northern Ireland) Order 2006, Paragraph 17.